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LOS ALAMITOS, CA - CIF Southern Section-Ford Playoff pairings for the fall sport of girls’ flag 
football were announced at the CIF Southern Section headquarters Saturday.

This is the first year of girls’ flag football championships and end of season, 
Competitive equity-based playoff groupings.

A total of 144 teams have qualified into the five divisional playoff brackets. The single 
elimination tournaments start with first round games on Tuesday, October 22 in Division’s 2-
5. Division 1 will get underway on Saturday, October 26.

The championship finals will be conducted in a one-day, five-game extravaganza at 
Fred Kelly Stadium in Orange on Saturday, Nov. 9.

The No. 1-seeded teams include Orange Lutheran, Poly/Long Beach, Linfield 
Christian, La Habra, and California. 

2024 CIF SOUTHERN SECTION-FORD GIRLS FLAG FOOTBALL PLAYOFF CAPSULES

DIVISION 1 (16-Team Bracket, 16 Entries)
SEEDED TEAMS:
1. Orange Lutheran (19-2), Trinity League Co-Champion
2. Newport Harbor (22-2), Sunset Champion
3. Huntington Beach (19-7), Sunset Runner-Up
4. JSerra (20-6), Trinity League Co-Champion
AT-LARGE: Santa Margarita (Trinity), 18-5.
2023 Final: No finals, First year of championships.

DIVISION 2 (32-Team Bracket, 32 Entries)
SEEDED TEAMS:
1. Poly/Long Beach (17-8), Moore League Champion
2. Bonita (14-0), Palomares League Champion
3. Cypress (19-7), Crestview League Co-Champion
4. Woodbridge (19-6), Pacific Coast League Champion
AT-LARGE: Corona (Big VIII), 13-7; Newbury Park (Marmonte), 13-7; Westlake (Marmonte),
12-7.
2023 Final: No finals, First year of championships.

-MORE-



DIVISION 3 (32-Team Bracket, 32 Entries)
SEEDED TEAMS:
1. Linfield Christian (18-7), Ambassador League Runner-Up
2. Troy (12-3-3), North Hills League Champion
3. Etiwanda (19-6), Baseline League Runner-Up
4. Hillcrest (17-2) Ivy League Champion
AT-LARGE: ML King (Big VIII), 10-9; Norco (Big VIII), 7-7.
FREELANCE: Channel Islands, 16-9.
2023 Final: No finals, First year of championships.

DIVISION 4 (32-Team Bracket, 32 Entries)
SEEDED TEAMS:
1. La Habra (8-8), North Hills League Runner-Up
2. Fullerton (14-6) Empire League No. 3 Entry
3. JW North (8-8), Ivy League Runner-Up
4. Santa Monica (9-6), Ocean League Champion
AT-LARGE: Cajon (Citrus Belt), 7-6; Ramona (River Valley), 14-14.
2023 Final: No finals, First year of championships.

DIVISION 5 (32-Team Bracket, 32 Entries)
SEEDED TEAMS:
1. California (12-9), Del Rio League Runner-Up
2. Antelope Valley (8-6), Golden League No. 4 Entry
3. San Marino (8-4), Rio Hondo League Runner-Up
4. Santiago/Garden Grove (16-9), Orange League Champion
At-Large: Westridge (Rio Hondo), 9-5.
2023 Final: No finals, First year of championships.

TITLING FOR CIF SOUTHERN SECTION PLAYOFF EVENTS: Sponsors of CIF Southern 
Section Championship events have invested a great amount of effort and funding in the 
support of high school athletics in our section. Please keep in mind those CIF Southern 
Section Championship events section-wide are CONTRACTUALLY titled the CIF Southern 
Section-Ford Championships. The CIF Southern Section commends the media outlets 
within its geographical area that have supported high school athletics for many years. It is 
hoped that these organizations will continue their outstanding contribution to the 
betterment of our state’s high school athletic programs by utilizing the correct titling for 
CIF Southern Section events in previews, playoff-pairings lists, results, etc. Your continued 
support is appreciated.

BROADCASTING OF CIF SOUTHERN SECTION PLAYOFF EVENTS: Any broadcast, 
rebroadcast, reproduction, or any other use of the pictures and accounts of CIF Southern 
Section playoff contests without the express written consent of the CIF Southern Section 
is strictly prohibited. To obtain that consent please direct all broadcast inquiries in any 
form to the CIF-SS Communications Coordinator Taylor Martinez – taylorm@cifss.org).

-END OF PRESS RELEASE- 



CIF-SS Ford Girls Flag Football Division 1 Championships
Round 1

10/26/2024

Quarter Final

10/29/2024

Semi Final

11/02/2024

Final

11/09/2024

Lutheran/O * (Trinity #1T) 19-2-0  

Roosevelt (Big VIII #1) 18-2-0  

Champion:

St. Joseph/Lkwd * (Santa Fe #1)

21-0-0

Corona del Mar (Sunset #3) 17-9-0

Santa Margarita * (Trinity #At-Lg)

18-5-0

San Marcos (Channel #1) 14-3-0  

JSerra * (Trinity #1T) 20-6-0  

Canyon/A (Freeway #1) 16-2-0  

Huntington Bch * (Sunset #2) 19-7-

0  

Western Chr (Ambassador #1) 24-

3-0

Ventura * (Channel #3) 23-5-0  

Agoura (Marmonte #1) 14-6-0  

Dos Pueblos * (Channel #2) 17-4-0

Aliso Niguel (South Coast #1) 24-4-

0  

Newport Harbor * (Sunset #1) 22-

2-0

Camarillo (Coastal Canyon #1) 19-

7-0

*DENOTES HOST TEAM. This draw sheet was made based upon information available to the CIF-SS as of 10/16/24. We reserve the right to adjust the draw

sheet as a result of information which would update any final league standings. Please note: Teams receiving a BYE in the first round shall be the host team in

the next round. Games will start at 5:00 p.m., unless another time is cleared by the CIF Southern Section Office (time or date changes will show a RED "*Show

Details" on the game). Quarterfinal games in the upper two brackets must be scheduled after 2:00 p.m. on Saturday, November 2. Games in the lower two

brackets must be completed no later than 1:00 p.m. on Saturday, November 2. Coin flips will be held at the CIF-SS office. PLEASE REPORT SCORES ON:

www.cifsshome.org. Draw results will be available on our website @ www.cifss.org after 10:00 a.m. following each playoff round.



CIF-SS Ford Girls Flag Football Division 2 Championships
Round 1

10/22/2024 05:00 PM

Round 2

10/26/2024 05:00 PM

Quarter Final

10/29/2024 05:00 PM

Semi Final

11/02/2024 05:00 PM

Final

11/09/24 @ Fred Kelly Stadium

Poly/LB * (Moore #1) 17-8-0  

Los Altos (Hacienda #1) 18-4-0  

Champion:

Redondo Union * (Bay #2) 12-2-0  

Corona (Big VIII #At-Lg) 13-7-0  

Esperanza * (Crestview #3) 13-11-0  

Santiago/C (Big VIII #3) 8-3-0  

Newbury Park * (Marmonte #At-Lg) 13-7-0 

Yorba Linda (Freeway #2) 10-5-1  

Northwood * (Pacific Coast #2) 13-4-0  

Centennial/Cor (Big VIII #2) 8-4-0  

Mira Costa * (Bay #1) 11-4-0 

St. Marys Acad (Santa Fe #2) 9-2-0 

Beaumont * (Citrus Belt #1) 15-0-0 

Warren (Gateway #1) 16-7-0 

Woodbridge * (Pacific Coast #1) 19-6-0 

Royal (Coastal Canyon #2) 7-3-0 

Cypress * (Crestview #1T) 19-7-0 

El Toro (South Coast #3) 8-18-0  

Torrance * (Pioneer #1) 14-1-0 

Rosary Acad (Pacific Coast #4) 16-9-0 

Edison * (Sunset #4) 12-13-0  

Thousand Oaks (Marmonte #2) 5-7-0 

Westlake * (Marmonte #At-Lg) 12-7-0 

Downey (Gateway #2) 17-7-0 

Trabuco Hills * (South Coast #2) 13-3-0 

University (Pacific Coast #3) 12-8-0 

Crean Lutheran * (Crestview #1T) 16-8-0  

El Modena (Freeway #3) 11-6-0 

San Juan Hills * (Sea View #1) 12-11-0 

Oxnard (Channel #4) 14-9-0 

Bonita * (Palomares #1) 14-0-0 

Sonora (North Hills #3) 10-5-0 

*DENOTES HOST TEAM. This draw sheet was made based upon information available to the CIF-SS as of 10/16/24. We reserve the right to adjust the draw sheet as a result

of information which would update any final league standings. Please note: Teams receiving a BYE in the first round shall be the host team in the next round. Games will start

at 5:00 p.m., unless another time is cleared by the CIF Southern Section Office (time or date changes will show a RED "*Show Details" on the game).



CIF-SS Ford Girls Flag Football Division 3 Championships
Round 1

10/22/2024 05:00 PM

Round 2

10/26/2024 05:00 PM

Quarter Final

10/29/2024 05:00 PM

Semi Final

11/02/2024 05:00 PM

Final

11/09/24 @ Fred Kelly Stadium

Linfield Chr * (Ambassador #2) 18-7-0  

Anaheim (Coast #2) 13-4-0  

Champion:

Shadow Hills * (Desert Empire #2) 11-2-0  

Patriot (River Valley #2) 11-2-0  

Millikan * (Moore #3) 13-7-0  

Canyon Springs (Sunbelt #1) 18-8-0  

Segerstrom * (Golden West #1) 17-3-1 

Beckman (Sea View #2) 8-15-0  

Upland * (Baseline #1) 18-5-0  

Ran. Cucamonga (Baseline #3) 15-7-0  

Lakewood * (Moore #2) 9-5-0 

Knight (Golden #2) 19-3-0 

Oak Park * (Coastal Canyon #3) 8-10-0 

San Clemente (Sea View #3) 9-10-1 

Hillcrest * (Ivy #1) 17-2-0 

Hart (Foothill #1) 17-6-0 

Etiwanda * (Baseline #2) 19-6-0 

Chino (Mt. Baldy #1) 11-7-0  

ML King * (Big VIII #4) 10-9-0 

Ayala (Palomares #2) 19-8-0 

Norco * (Big VIII #At-Lg) 7-7-0  

Ontario Chr (Ambassador #3) 15-12-0 

South Hills * (Hacienda #2) 20-8-0 

Temecula Prep (South Valley #1) 11-3-0 

Highland * (Golden #1) 19-6-0 

El Segundo (Pioneer #2) 6-4-0 

Westminster * (Empire #1) 16-3-0  

San Dimas (Hacienda #3) 11-7-0 

Channel Islands * (Freelance #At-Lg) 16-9-

0 

Valencia/P (Empire #2) 14-5-0 

Troy * (North Hills #1) 12-3-3 

Mayfair (Gateway #3T) 15-5-0 

*DENOTES HOST TEAM. This draw sheet was made based upon information available to the CIF-SS as of 10/16/24. We reserve the right to adjust the draw sheet as a result

of information which would update any final league standings. Please note: Teams receiving a BYE in the first round shall be the host team in the next round. Games will start

at 5:00 p.m., unless another time is cleared by the CIF Southern Section Office (time or date changes will show a RED "*Show Details" on the game).



CIF-SS Ford Girls Flag Football Division 4 Championships
Round 1

10/22/2024 05:00 PM

Round 2

10/26/2024 05:00 PM

Quarter Final

10/29/2024 05:00 PM

Semi Final

11/02/2024 05:00 PM

Final

11/09/24 @ Fred Kelly Stadium

La Habra * (North Hills #2) 8-8-0  

Indio (Desert Empire #1) 8-2-0  

Champion:

La Canada * (Rio Hondo #1) 12-4-0  

Cajon (Citrus Belt #At-Lg) 7-6-0  

Bellflower * (Gateway #3T) 15-4-0  

Katella (Golden West #2) 10-12-0  

Schurr * (Almont #1) 8-2-0 

Charter Oak (Valle Vista #1) 6-2-0  

Serra * (Santa Fe #3) 8-4-0  

Windward (Liberty #1) 10-0-0  

Redlands Est Vly * (Citrus Belt #3) 8-5-0 

Laguna Hills (Golden West #3) 7-9-0 

Estancia * (Coast #1) 16-6-0 

San Jacinto Vly (South Valley #2) 14-2-0 

Santa Monica * (Ocean #1) 9-6-0 

Cabrillo/LB (Moore #4) 11-9-0 

JW North * (Ivy #2) 8-8-0 

Summit (Sunkist #1T) 14-6-0  

Moreno Vly * (Sunbelt #2) 13-6-0 

Ramona (River Valley #At-Lg) 14-14-0 

Norte Vista * (River Valley #3) 8-5-0  

Quartz Hill (Golden #3) 12-7-0 

La Serna * (Del Rio #1) 14-5-0 

San Gorgonio (Sunkist #1T) 16-5-0 

Loma Linda Acad * (River Valley #1) 11-5-

0 

Garey (Montview #2) 18-1-0 

Citrus Valley * (Citrus Belt #2) 7-3-0  

Loara (Coast #3) 7-5-0 

North Torrance * (Pioneer #3T) 5-5-0 

Gahr (Gateway #3T) 13-5-0 

Fullerton * (Empire #3) 14-6-0 

West Ranch (Foothill #2) 9-6-0 

*DENOTES HOST TEAM. This draw sheet was made based upon information available to the CIF-SS as of 10/16/24. We reserve the right to adjust the draw sheet as a result

of information which would update any final league standings. Please note: Teams receiving a BYE in the first round shall be the host team in the next round. Games will start

at 5:00 p.m., unless another time is cleared by the CIF Southern Section Office (time or date changes will show a RED "*Show Details" on the game).



CIF-SS Ford Girls Flag Football Division 5 Championships
Round 1

10/22/2024 05:00 PM

Round 2

10/26/2024 05:00 PM

Quarter Final

10/29/2024 05:00 PM

Semi Final

11/02/2024 05:00 PM

Final

11/09/24 @ Fred Kelly Stadium

California * (Del Rio #2) 12-9-0  

Shalhevet (Liberty #3T) 5-5-0  

Champion:

Rancho Alamitos * (Grove #1) 10-5-0  

Kaiser (Sunkist #3) 11-8-0  

Azusa * (Montview #1) 18-3-0  

Palm Desert (Desert Empire #3T) 5-9-0  

San Gabriel * (Almont #3) 9-4-0 

Montebello (Almont #4) 5-11-1  

Artesia * (605 #1) 10-5-0  

Montclair (Mt. Baldy #3) 2-7-0  

Bishop Montgomery * (Santa Fe #4T) 5-4-

0 

La Quinta/LQ (Desert Empire #3T) 4-6-0 

Northview * (Valle Vista #2) 8-7-0 

Brentwood (Liberty #2) 9-5-0 

Santiago/GG * (Orange #1) 16-9-0 

Hawthorne (Ocean #3) 4-4-0 

San Marino * (Rio Hondo #2) 8-4-0 

Beverly Hills (Ocean #4) 2-4-0  

Covina * (Valle Vista #3) 6-7-1 

Orange (Grove #2) 8-10-0 

South El Monte * (Almont #2) 7-7-0  

Chaffey (Mt. Baldy #2) 5-12-0 

Westridge * (Rio Hondo #At-Lg) 9-5-0 

Sierra Vista (Montview #4) 10-15-1 

Savanna * (Orange #2) 10-5-0 

Culver City (Ocean #2) 5-12-0 

St. Anthony * (Santa Fe #4T) 5-4-0  

Pioneer (605 #2) 8-9-0 

Garden Grove * (Golden West #4) 4-17-0 

Baldwin Park (Montview #3) 17-5-1 

Antelope Vly * (Golden #4) 8-6-0 

Duarte (Montview #5) 7-9-0 

*DENOTES HOST TEAM. This draw sheet was made based upon information available to the CIF-SS as of 10/16/24. We reserve the right to adjust the draw sheet as a result

of information which would update any final league standings. Please note: Teams receiving a BYE in the first round shall be the host team in the next round. Games will start

at 5:00 p.m., unless another time is cleared by the CIF Southern Section Office (time or date changes will show a RED "*Show Details" on the game).



SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Schurr (6-0-0) (8-2-0)
2 South El Monte (5-1-0) (7-7-0)
3 San Gabriel (4-2-0) (9-4-0)
4 Montebello (3-3-0) (5-11-1)
5 Rosemead (1-2-0) (1-5-0)
6 Bell Gardens (2-4-0) (9-16-0)
7 Alhambra/Alhambra (0-6-0) (0-6-0)

Ambassador
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Western Christian (8-0-0) (24-3-0)
2 Linfield Christian (6-2-0) (18-7-0)
3 Ontario Christian (4-4-0) (15-12-0)
4 Aquinas (2-6-0) (6-17-0)
5 United Christian Academy (0-8-0) (3-16-0)

Baseline
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Upland (10-0-0) (18-5-0)
2 Etiwanda (8-2-0) (19-6-0)
3 Rancho Cucamonga (6-4-0) (15-7-0)
4 Chino Hills (4-6-0) (6-11-0)
5 Los Osos (2-8-0) (4-9-0)
6 St. Lucys (0-10-0) (1-14-1)

Bay
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Mira Costa (6-0-0) (11-4-0)
2 Redondo Union (4-2-0) (12-2-0)
3 Peninsula (1-5-0) (1-7-0)
4 Palos Verdes (1-5-0) (3-8-0)

Big VIII
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Roosevelt, Eleanor (7-0-0) (18-2-0)
2 Santiago/Corona (5-2-0) (8-3-0)
3 Corona (4-3-0) (13-7-0)
4 Centennial/Corona (4-4-0) (8-4-0)
5 Norco (1-6-0) (7-7-0)
6 King, Martin Luther (1-6-0) (10-9-0)

Almont
2024 CIF-SS GIRLS FLAG FOOTBALL FINAL LEAGUE STANDINGS



Channel
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Ventura (7-0-0) (23-5-0)
2 San Marcos/Santa Barbara (5-2-0) (14-3-0)
3 Oxnard (7-3-0) (14-9-0)
4 Dos Pueblos (7-3-0) (17-4-0)
5 Santa Barbara (4-3-0) (8-7-0)
6 Buena (2-5-0) (5-14-0)
7 Rio Mesa (2-6-0) (11-12-0)
8 Pacifica/Oxnard (0-6-0) (0-12-0)

Citrus Belt
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Beaumont (10-0-0) (15-0-0)
2 Citrus Valley (7-3-0) (7-3-0)
3 Redlands East Valley (6-4-0) (8-5-0)
4 Cajon (5-5-0) (7-6-0)
5 Yucaipa (1-8-0) (1-8-0)
6 Redlands (0-10-0) (1-12-0)

Coast
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Estancia (7-1-0) (16-6-0)
2 Anaheim (6-2-0) (13-4-0)
3 Loara (4-4-0) (7-5-0)
4 Bolsa Grande (3-5-0) (10-9-0)
5 La Quinta/Westminster (0-8-0) (4-10-0)

Coastal Canyon
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Camarillo (7-1-0) (19-7-0)
2 Royal (6-2-0) (7-3-0)
3 Oak Park (4-4-0) (8-10-0)
4 Simi Valley (1-7-0) (8-12-0)
5 Moorpark (1-7-0) (1-8-0)

Crestview
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Crean Lutheran (6-2-0) (16-8-0)
2 Cypress (6-2-0) (19-7-0)
3 Esperanza (5-3-0) (13-11-0)
4 El Dorado (2-6-0) (7-12-0)
5 Foothill/Santa Ana (1-7-0) (5-15-0)



Del Rio
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 La Serna (6-0-0) (14-5-0)
2 California (4-2-0) (12-9-0)
3 Whittier (2-4-0) (5-12-0)
4 Santa Fe (0-6-0) (0-8-0)

Desert Empire
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Indio (7-0-0) (8-2-0)
2 Shadow Hills (6-1-0) (11-2-0)
3 Palm Desert (4-3-0) (5-9-0)
4 La Quinta/La Quinta (4-3-0) (4-6-0)
5 Desert Hot Springs (3-4-0) (7-8-0)
6 Palm Springs (3-4-0) (4-4-0)
7 Rancho Mirage (1-6-0) (1-10-0)
8 Xavier Prep (0-7-0) (0-10-0)

Empire
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Westminster (5-0-0) (16-3-0)
2 Valencia/Placentia (4-1-0) (14-5-0)
3 Fullerton (3-2-0) (14-6-0)
4 Kennedy/La Palma (2-3-0) (8-8-0)
5 Tustin (1-4-0) (10-9-0)
6 Buena Park (0-5-0) (0-13-0)

Foothill
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Hart High (9-0-0) (17-6-0)
2 West Ranch (5-4-0) (9-6-0)
3 Vasquez (2-7-0) (10-10-0)
4 Valencia/Valencia (2-7-0) (5-15-0)

Freelance
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Channel Islands (5-0-0) (16-9-0)

Freeway
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Canyon/Anaheim (8-0-0) (16-2-0)
2 Yorba Linda (5-3-0) (10-5-1)
3 El Modena (4-4-0) (11-6-0)
4 Villa Park (3-5-0) (6-10-0)
5 Pacifica/Garden Grove (0-8-0) (2-10-0)



Gateway
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Warren (8-0-0) (16-7-0)
2 Downey (7-1-0) (17-7-0)
3 Gahr (5-3-0) (13-5-0)
4 Bellflower (5-3-0) (15-4-0)
5 Mayfair (5-3-0) (15-5-0)
6 La Mirada (3-5-0) (6-10-0)
7 Norwalk (2-6-0) (10-11-0)
8 Paramount (1-7-0) (4-15-0)
9 Dominguez (0-6-0) (0-12-0)

Golden
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Highland (13-1-0) (19-6-0)
2 Knight, Pete (12-2-0) (19-3-0)
3 Quartz Hill (9-5-0) (12-7-0)
4 Lancaster (8-6-0) (12-9-0)
5 Antelope Valley (8-6-0) (8-6-0)
6 Palmdale (4-10-0) (5-12-0)
7 Eastside (2-12-0) (2-12-0)
8 Littlerock (0-14-0) (0-15-0)

Golden West
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Segerstrom (6-0-0) (17-3-1)
2 Katella (5-1-0) (10-12-0)
3 Laguna Hills (4-2-0) (7-9-0)
4 Godinez (2-4-0) (5-18-0)
5 Garden Grove (2-4-0) (4-17-0)
6 Costa Mesa (1-5-0) (3-13-0)
7 Ocean View (1-5-0) (3-12-0)

Grove
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Rancho Alamitos (5-1-0) (10-5-0)
2 Orange (4-2-0) (8-10-0)
3 Los Amigos (3-3-0) (3-6-0)
4 Magnolia (0-6-0) (0-14-0)

Hacienda
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Los Altos/Hacienda Heights (10-2-0) (18-4-0)
2 South Hills (9-3-0) (20-8-0)
3 San Dimas (8-4-0) (11-7-0)
4 Alta Loma (3-9-0) (5-12-0)
5 Colony (0-12-0) (2-20-0)



Ivy
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Hillcrest (6-0-0) (17-2-0)
2 North, J.W. (4-2-0) (8-8-0)
3 Poly/Riverside (1-5-0) (7-14-0)
4 Arlington (0-6-0) (0-16-0)

Liberty
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Windward (10-0-0) (10-0-0)
2 Brentwood (8-2-0) (9-5-0)
3 Shalhevet (5-5-0) (5-5-0)
4 YULA (Yeshiva) (5-5-0) (5-5-0)
5 The SEED School of LA (2-8-0) (2-8-0)
6 Providence/Burbank (0-10-0) (0-12-0)

Marmonte
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Agoura (5-1-0) (14-6-0)
2 Thousand Oaks (3-3-0) (5-7-0)
3 Newbury Park (2-4-0) (13-7-0)
4 Westlake (2-4-0) (12-7-0)
5 Calabasas (--) (--)

Montview
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Garey (15-1-0) (18-1-0)
2 Azusa (15-1-0) (18-3-0)
3 Baldwin Park (12-4-0) (17-5-1)
4 Sierra Vista (8-7-1) (10-15-1)
5 Duarte (7-9-0) (7-9-0)
6 Nogales (6-9-1) (6-12-1)
7 Workman (4-12-0) (4-13-0)
8 Pomona (2-14-0) (2-14-0)
9 Edgewood (2-14-0) (2-16-0)

Moore
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Poly/Long Beach (12-0-0) (17-8-0)
2 Millikan (9-3-0) (13-7-0)
3 Lakewood (9-3-0) (9-5-0)
4 Cabrillo/Long Beach (5-7-0) (11-9-0)
5 Jordan (4-8-0) (6-10-0)
6 Compton (3-9-0) (7-13-0)
7 Wilson/Long Beach (0-12-0) (2-23-0)



Mountain Pass
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Temescal Canyon (0-0-0) (6-10-0)

Mt. Baldy
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Chino (4-0-0) (11-7-0)
2 Chaffey (3-1-0) (5-12-0)
3 Montclair (2-2-0) (2-7-0)
4 Don Lugo (1-3-0) (5-13-0)
5 Ontario (0-4-0) (1-9-0)

North Hills
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Troy (8-0-0) (12-3-3)
2 La Habra (6-2-0) (8-8-0)
3 Sonora (4-4-0) (10-5-0)
4 Brea Olinda (2-6-0) (5-8-0)
5 Sunny Hills (0-8-0) (4-14-0)

Ocean
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Santa Monica (6-0-0) (9-6-0)
2 Lawndale (4-2-0) (4-3-0)
3 Culver City (4-2-0) (5-12-0)
4 Hawthorne (3-3-0) (4-4-0)
5 Leuzinger (2-3-0) (2-3-0)
6 Beverly Hills (2-4-0) (2-4-0)
7 Centennial/Compton (1-4-0) (1-4-0)

Orange
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Savanna (5-1-0) (10-5-0)
2 Santiago/Garden Grove (5-1-0) (16-9-0)
3 Western (1-5-0) (3-18-0)
4 Saddleback (0-4-0) (0-8-0)

Pacific Coast
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Woodbridge (14-0-0) (19-6-0)
2 Northwood (11-3-0) (13-4-0)
3 Rosary Academy (9-5-0) (16-9-0)
4 University (9-5-0) (12-8-0)
5 Sage Hill (5-9-0) (7-11-0)
6 Laguna Beach (4-10-0) (6-12-0)
7 Irvine (4-10-0) (7-12-0)
8 Portola (0-14-0) (1-15-0)



Palomares
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Bonita (6-0-0) (14-0-0)
2 Ayala, Ruben (3-3-0) (19-8-0)
3 Glendora (2-4-0) (9-6-0)
4 Claremont (1-5-0) (3-5-0)

Pioneer
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Torrance (8-0-0) (14-1-0)
2 El Segundo (5-3-0) (6-4-0)
3 West Torrance (3-5-0) (3-5-0)
4 North Torrance (3-5-0) (5-5-0)
5 South Torrance (1-7-0) (1-7-0)

Rio Hondo
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 La Canada (5-1-0) (12-4-0)
2 San Marino (4-2-0) (8-4-0)
3 Westridge (3-3-0) (9-5-0)
4 Rio Hondo Prep (0-6-0) (0-6-0)

River Valley
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Patriot (6-1-0) (11-2-0)
2 Loma Linda Academy (6-2-0) (11-5-0)
3 Norte Vista (4-3-0) (8-5-0)
4 Ramona/Riverside (4-4-0) (14-14-0)
5 La Sierra (1-6-0) (2-10-0)
6 Indian Springs (0-6-0) (0-7-0)

Santa Fe
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 St. Joseph/Lakewood (9-0-0) (21-0-0)
2 St. Marys Academy (8-2-0) (9-2-0)
3 Serra (7-2-0) (8-4-0)
4 Bishop Montgomery (5-4-0) (5-4-0)
5 St. Anthony (5-4-0) (5-4-0)
6 Ramona Convent (4-5-0) (5-8-0)
7 Sacred Heart/Los Angeles (3-6-0) (4-13-0)
8 St. Paul (3-6-0) (5-10-0)
9 St. Bernard (1-8-0) (1-8-0)
10 Cantwell-Sacred Heart of Mary (0-9-0) (0-9-0)



Sea View
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 San Juan Hills (8-0-0) (12-11-0)
2 Beckman, Arnold (5-3-0) (8-15-0)
3 San Clemente (4-5-0) (9-10-1)
4 Dana Hills (3-6-0) (7-18-0)
5 Capistrano Valley (1-7-0) (1-20-0)

South Coast
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Aliso Niguel (8-0-0) (24-4-0)
2 Trabuco Hills (5-3-0) (13-3-0)
3 El Toro (4-4-0) (8-18-0)
4 Mission Viejo (3-5-0) (7-13-0)
5 Tesoro (0-8-0) (6-13-0)

South Valley
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Temecula Prep (11-1-0) (11-3-0)
2 San Jacinto Valley Academy (10-2-0) (14-2-0)
3 Nuview Bridge (4-8-0) (8-10-0)
4 Banning (0-12-0) (4-14-0)

Sunbelt
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Canyon Springs (5-1-0) (18-8-0)
2 Moreno Valley (4-2-0) (13-6-0)
3 Valley View (3-3-0) (11-9-0)
4 Vista Del Lago/Moreno Valley (1-3-0) (3-14-0)

Sunkist
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Summit (10-0-0) (14-6-0)
2 San Gorgonio (8-2-0) (16-5-0)
3 Jurupa Hills (5-5-0) (7-8-0)
4 Kaiser (4-6-0) (11-8-0)
5 Arroyo Valley (3-7-0) (3-9-0)
6 Fontana (0-10-0) (9-18-0)



Sunset 
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Newport Harbor (12-0-0) (22-2-0)
2 Huntington Beach (8-4-0) (19-7-0)
3 Corona Del Mar (7-5-0) (17-9-0)
4 Edison (6-6-0) (12-13-0)
5 Los Alamitos (6-6-0) (10-12-0)
6 Marina (3-9-0) (6-9-0)
7 Fountain Valley (0-12-0) (5-18-0)

Trinity
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Lutheran/Orange (4-2-0) (19-2-0)
2 JSerra Catholic (4-2-0) (20-6-0)
3 Santa Margarita (3-3-0) (18-5-0)
4 Mater Dei (1-5-0) (7-12-0)

Valle Vista
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Charter Oak (6-2-0) (6-2-0)
2 Northview (5-3-0) (8-7-0)
3 West Covina (4-4-0) (8-7-0)
4 Covina (4-4-0) (6-7-1)
5 Rowland (1-7-0) (3-8-0)
6 Wilson/Hacienda Heights (--) (--)

605
SNo. School Leage Record Overall Record
1 Artesia (6-0-0) (10-5-0)
2 Pioneer (4-2-0) (8-9-0)
3 Glenn (2-4-0) (5-12-0)
4 Whitney (0-6-0) (0-16-0)
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